(
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, M gl awner-_of the property situate in Rellimore

County and which Is deseribied in the description and plat attached hereto and made & part Lereof,

2 :
& )

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

2e
hereby petition for a Variance from Scction. 413.8, Para E. - To permit two (2)

idenclificacion signs of 168

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY

+ each Instead of the two (2) ddentification

.5
eigna 150 50, e, each, HTGAH at 8 hetghe af 35 fc. sach tnstead of e ¢ 16,
ach allowable helght A) Boginning at a paint an the northeast side of the right-of-way

Do A Piviniiat
o "’/’“/ﬂ‘{//ﬂ reguest Flort @ pmrncit fe /;w

vt mntter of Mo Juwo Totermationd Aforvester

Siges  (Rppes) #75f00-A  Tteo 5’3)

pZ 5:7'9 pors /eweﬁj/ o eGoneeG r/c’a//

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; (1 \ig. fRelocated), 490" thweat of (ts intersection
fallowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) of Sulphur Spring Road 'Relocated), narthwe,

The dealershfo
that buslaess s

Navember 26, 1974 with the west side of the right-of-way of Old Sulphur Spring Road; and

B) beginning at a point oa the west s.de of the right-of-way of Old Sulphur

Although county counts entire face arca, please note that sign i

acsthetically designed so that less than 30% of the overall ares s used for

actusl {dentification purposes. Hopefully Baltimore County will appreclate the /
wiforts of International Harvestor to provide pleasing visual identiffcation a:i

grant variance,

Spring Road, 140 northeast of its intersection with the northeast aide of

Me. Willlam H, Kemper the right-of-way of Relécated Sulphur Spring Road, and being two (2)

; i Sales Englacer
. 4 Yo . d 1 1 (2} double -
St ki A S == 3 pespens. by Aﬁ, A Aate Gech datier @5 MY é_e 3:;'&& llln;: Ine, parcels of land 20' square, and being proposed locations for two (2} double
P i B - )
re .’i’”"""/ shoutd somre lan ar ﬂ‘/"f;’/ b Ll ff ) Rockville, Maryland 20852 faced, free-standing busincss signs.
Froperty is to be postod and advertised a5 prescribed by Zoning Regulations, \ ?,, or 7 //fe Exprra b 0 ,(’ the Zo 27 ijrp ﬂ‘-’r«a ,/ b L
1. or we, agreo o pay expenses of above Variance advestising. posting, ete., upan fling of this " TR N/S of Sulphur Spriag Road (Relocated)
| pelitign. and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the oning regulations and restrictions of \ 690" NW of Old Su. & 5
re County adopted pussuant to the Zaning Law For Raltimore County. H %_r] ;ﬂ /5( ‘j‘wrs 4500w ol kst it
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Harco Leasiay Company, lnc. -
Patitioae.

B

Contract purchaser
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r
NO. 75-100-A (item No. 63)

Desr Mr. Kemper:

L bave this date passed my Order in the above captioned mattar ia
accordance with the wttached.

_Very truly yours,”

/ 5o

ClHEiA n_)ié-—’

JAMES E, DYER

Deputy Zonlag Commissioner

ety

-y unatter of this petition be advertised, as
ning Law of Baltimore Counly, in twa new of yeneral circulation through.
are Coufily, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

of faltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFEASON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

0.5 Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Onsheran, A9l

Date

fxow_ William . Fromm, Director of Planning

Sz, 3. Fric Ditamea
Zoning Commissioner

County Offiee Fullding
Towson, ¥aryland 2120k

Petition #75-100-A. MNorth side of Sulghur Spring Road (relocated) 690 feet Narthwest
of Old Sulphur Spring Rood.
Petition for Voiance for Signs.

Ptitioner - Harca Leasing Lompany, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusene J Curross. PE W T, Meczen
oonnren T —

13th District

October 17, 1974 HEARING: Wednesday, Movember 13, 1974 (10: 00 AL M. )

Hr. 5. Eric BiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office 3uilding
Towson,Haryland 2120%

The stoff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition
ond has the following comments to offer.

Proposed Tontne
2 ldeptificatt
2

Proliferations of signs, man; of them too high,too lorge, or in poor lacations, are charac-
tecistic of numerous commercial areas in Baltimore County, Aside from the outright
ugliness of such visual clutter, drivers are likely to be subjected to considerable incon-
venience-and perhaps dangeros they try to sort out the countless messages while trying

to thread their woy through traffic, Even pedestrions are like'y 1o be vexed by chaotic
signage, failing os it does to "index the enviraament" in any easily manageable way.

Re:  Item 63 - ZAC - September 24, 1974

Property Ouner: Harco Leasing Company, Inc.

Lozation: a. HE/S of Sulphur Spring Rd. {Relocated) 650" Wi/

of 01d Sulphur Spring Rd. b. W/S of 01d Sulphur Spring Rd. 140"

NE of Sulphur Spring Rd, (Relocated)

Existing Zoning: ML

Propased Zoiing: Variance from Sec. bij.a, Para E. to permit
twa (2) identification signs of 168 sq, ft,
each, instead of the two (2) Identification
signs 150 sq. ft. each, allosed at a height
of 35 ft. each Instead of the 25 ft. each
allosable Seight,

Ho. of Acres: 20 % 20

District: 13th

Dear ¥r, Mfenna:

Tha followirg comments are furnirhed
for review by the Zonine Advisory Coemitis:

It would oppear, also that excessive signe,~ ould well be o generator of commercial
blight. Certainly it is hord to believe that property values remain os high os they would
otherwite once an area takes on a character of wisua! chaos.

Gerevals

2g1timore County uti
has no fyrther zommant in tad for Toning Advisory Zom
Teview in oommection with this Item #53 (1974-1975),

It is our opinion thot the sign standards in the Baltimare County Zoning Regulations
were infended in part fo prevent conditions of this nature-and we believe that if all
signs in Baltimore County met those standards, conditions might well be significantly
better than they are. For this reason, we feel that the standords should be strictly
adhered to except in that rare cose within the petitioner can show that a genuine
practical difficully or unreasonable hardship would result if the varionce were not to be
granted, 'We are thus oppoted to the granting of the pﬂ"iol’nr"l request unless such a

showing is made. %

Very truly yours,

Dear Mr. DiNenna

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
to permit oversize signs,

very t;ulvxuun_‘_ .
A /// j(ﬁm.

~es ———r
Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Englneer Asso. - i

Director of Planning
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Pursuant to the sdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

hat trict compl th

sl it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts *

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty

and inreasenable hardship upon the Petitioncr

ason of_the granting of

h wve Variancesshould be had; and it further ap
ihe Variancesrequested not advorsely affecting the health, safety and gencral

|
wiliare of the community, Variances to permit 2 identification signs of 168

t ] sqiare feet each instcad of the required 150 square fect; and a height of 35
#dch instead of the required 25 feet

b e 2 : il st eii ... sbould be granted

il | Deputy

AN z‘r 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this

.
1o . November L 137 4, that the herein Potition for a Variance should be and the

of a site
nd Zoning.

subject 1o the approva

m and after the date of this arde
Office of Plannin

of Public Works, and th

/7 2707 Ay A P
5&, Zanieg Commi my}fuz Baltimore County

s granted, f
o by the Departme

Pursuant to the advertisement, peting of property and public hearing on the above p

ind it appearing Lhat by rescon of

nee should NOT BE GIANTED

the above V

thi day

nissioner of Baltirare o

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning ¢

ame s herchy DENTED

197 . that the above Variance

Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County

October 14, 1974

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiMenna:
Comments on Item #63, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, September 24, 1974, are as followss

Property Owner: Harco Leasing Company, [nc.
Locatian: a. ME/sof Sulphur Spring Rod, (Relocoted) 90" NW of Old Sulphur Spring Rd.
Vi/S of Old Sulphur Spring Rd. 140" NE of Sulphur Spring Rd. (relocated)

Existing Zoning: M. L.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 413.q, Parc E to permit two (2) identific v signs of
168 5q. It. each, instead of the two (2) identification signs 150 sq. fi. each, allowed
at a height of 35 ft. each imstead of the 25 f1. each ollowable height.

No. of Acres; 20 x 20

District: 13th

This office has reviewed ine subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended to indicate the opproprioteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties ore made aware of ple.s or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petiticn.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-plonning factors requiring comnent

Vary truly you's,

Opky, X Ulmd-
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 1l

+ and Development Planning

PLANNING

TIMORE COUNTY

L 01 JEFFERSON DUIL

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 13, 1974

Patrick Signs, Inc.
5411 Randolph Road
Rockville, Maryland

Attention: Mr. William Hooper
RE:Variance Petition
Ttem 63
Harco Leasing Company, Inc. -
Petitioner

' Gentlemen:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has madc an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review .nd inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of tie :oning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of

wen plans or problems with rrgard to the development
plans that may have a beering on this case. he
Director of Planning may file a written report

ioner with recommendations
s of the requested zoning.

with the Zoning Comm
as to the appropriat

The subject properties are located on the
north side of the relocated Sulphur Spring Foad,
690 feet west of the old Sulphur Spring Road and
at the northwest intersection of the aforementiocned
roads, in the 13th Election District of Baltimare
County.

Half of the existing tract is presently
improved by the Inter.ational Harvester Company
for truck sales and service. The remaining portien,
presently unimproved, is proposed for future
oxpansion. This property lies immediatel
cast of a Reclassification request filed in Zoning
Cycle 7 and proposed a shopping center use.

he petitioner is requesting a Variance
t each of the two proposed signs to

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Septembier 25,

Mr. S, Erlc Diinna
Zonlng Comm
Ealtimora C
Tomson

tfice Building

Re: Item 3

Property Owner: Har ing Company; In

Location:

Prasant Zoning:

WP /mi ",

i

Patrick Signs, Inc.
Ro: Item 6

October 11, 1974 Page 2

to be 35 feet in height, instead of the required 25
feet, and to contain 168 square feet of area instead
of the required 150 feet.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. MNotice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,

JBB:JD
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Your Petition has been received * this

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

1.97/ {2 e

“Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

r-wmAAﬁgoiAag_amum e

P Rav: by,

— L

County Office Buildi
11! W. chesapeake Av::au
« Maryland 21204

Atten: Mr. Billism Bboper
Your Petition has been received and accepted

for filing this lien A

1574,

SAI!iug' Co—u:u'm‘-r

; tam.
Petitioner's Attarney

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner's

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

d day of

Your Pecition has been received * this

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

County Office Puilding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

wr/ Item 4 =

. c DiNenna,
Zoning Commissicner

L Submitted by —————

= Reviewed by = 4
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